SGX=

24 October 2019

Mr. Christopher J. Kirkpatrick

Secretary

Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Center

1155 21 St., N.W.

Washington, DC 20581

United States of America

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick,

Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments

1 Singapore Exchange Derivatives Clearing Limited, a derivatives clearing organisation registered with
the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the “Commission”), hereby submits a notification of
the following rule/editorial amendments made during the week of 14 October 2019:

(a) DC/AM — 62 of 2019: Advisory on SGX-DC Rules and Futures Trading Rules on Customer
Margining (14 October 2019);

(b) DC/AM — 63 of 2019: UOB Bullion and Futures Limited — Resignation as a member of SGX-DT
and SGX-DC (14 October 2019);

(c) DC/AM — 64 of 2019: Amendment to Contract Specification of SGX SICOM Rubber Contracts
(16 October 2019); and

(d) DC/AM - 65 of 2019: Margin Changes for SGX-DC Contracts (16 October 2019).

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at saifatul.johori@sgx.com or +65 6236 8928 should you
require any clarification.

Yours sincerely,

s

Saifatul Johori
Associate
Legal, Compliance & Corporate Secretariat

Singapore Exchange Derivatives Clearing Limited
Company Reg No. 200005878M
(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Singapore Exchange Limited)

2 Shenton Way, #02-02 SGX Centre 1, Singapore 068804
main: +65 6236 8888 fax: +65 6535 0775
sgx.com Page 1



